1

SF0002HW001 (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

1 Page 13-after line 5 Insert and renumber as necessary:
2
3 "Section 14. [Transportation Commission Liaisons].  There is 
4 appropriated thirty-eight thousand dollars ($38,000.00) from the 
5 general fund to the legislative service office for payment of 
6 salary, mileage and per diem for two (2) legislative liaisons to 
7 attend meetings of the transportation commission. The president of 
8 the senate and the speaker of the house shall each appoint one (1)